filing.  Management  continues  to study  alternative  uses of the  proceeds  to
maximize  the  long-term  value to L-P and its  stockholders,  which may include
internal  investments in L-P's core businesses in the building  products market,
strategic acquisitions, or implementation of a share repurchase program.

   - 2 -

   LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN MILLIONS)

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
ASSETS   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------

Cash and cash equivalents   $   22.3   $   254.8 (a)   $   277.1
Accounts receivable, net   168.8   (9.8)(b)   159.0
Inventories   260.3   (52.4)(b)   207.9
Prepaid expenses   11.6   (4.9)(b)   6.7
Income tax refunds receivable   79.6   (9.5)(e)   70.1
Deferred income taxes   73.0   73.0
   --------------   ------------   ---------------
   Total current assets   615.6   178.2   793.8

Timber and Timberlands   642.3   (127.9)(b)   514.4

Property, plant and equipment,   2,453.0   (139.7)(b)   2,313.3
Less reserves for depreciation   (1,276.7)   72.4 (b)   (1,204.3)
   --------------   ------------   ---------------
   Net property, plant and equipment   1,176.3   (67.3)   1,109.0

Goodwill and other assets   152.9   353.9 (c)   506.8
   --------------   ------------   ---------------

   TOTAL ASSETS   $   2,587.1   $   336.9   $   2,924.0
   ==============   ============   ===============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current portion of long-term debt   $   21.7   $   $   21.7
Short-term notes payable   41.5   41.5
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   225.4   4.0 (b)(d)   229.4
Current portion of contingency reserves   40.0   40.0
   --------------   ------------   ---------------
   Total current liabilities   328.6   4.0   332.6

Long-term debt,   excluding current portion:   630.8   630.8
Contingency Reserves   168.3   14.7 (d)   183.0
Deferred income taxes and other   205.8   116.7 (e)   322.5

Stockholders' equity:   1,253.6   201.5 (e)   1,455.1
   --------------   ------------   ---------------

   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   2,587.1   $   336.9   $   2,924.0
   ==============   ============   ===============

 See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

   - 3 -

   LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (In millons, except per share data)

   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

NET SALES   $   2,402.5   $   (225.2)(a)   $   2,177.3
   -------------   --------------   -------------

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of sales   2,138.7   (196.0)(a)   1,942.7
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   183.9   (7.2)(a)   176.7
Selling and administrative   168.4   (3.0)(a)   165.4
Settlements and other unusual items, net   32.5   32.5
Interest expense   30.9   30.9
Interest income   (1.9)   (24.8)(b)   (26.7)
   -------------   --------------   -------------
   Total costs and expenses   2,552.5   (231.0)   2,321.5
   -------------   --------------   -------------

Income (loss) before taxes and minority interest   (150.0)   5.8   (144.2)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (43.6)   2.2 (c)   (41.4)

Minority interest in income (loss) of consolidated subsidiaries   (4.6)   (4.6)
   -------------   --------------   -------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   (101.8)   $   3.6   $   (98.2)
   =============   ==============   =============

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE
   BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.94)   $   (0.91)
   =============   =============

AVERAGE SHARES OF COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING (THOUSANDS)   108,450   108,450
   =============   =============

 See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

   - 4 -

   LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   INCOME STATEMENT
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (In millons, except per share data)

   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -------------   -------------

NET SALES   $   548.3   $   (43.8)(a)   $   504.5
   -----------   -------------   -------------

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of sales   500.3   (40.1)(a)   460.2
Depreciation, amortization and depletion   39.5   (1.7)(a)   37.8
Selling and administrative   39.7   (0.8)(a)   38.9
Settlements and other unusual items, net   -   -
Interest expense   9.7   9.7
Interest income   (2.1)   (6.2)(b)   (8.3)
   -----------   -------------   -------------
   Total costs and expenses   587.1   (48.8)   538.3
   -----------   -------------   -------------

Income (loss) before taxes and minority interest   (38.8)   5.0   (33.8)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (12.5)   1.9(c)   (10.6)

Minority interest in income (loss) of consolidated subsidiaries   (1.2)   (1.2)
   -----------   -------------   -------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   (25.1)   $   3.1   $   (22.0)
   ===========   =============   =============

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE
   BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.23)   $   (0.20)
   ===========   =============

AVERAGE SHARES OF COMMON STOCK OUTSTANDING (THOUSANDS)   108,990   108,990
   ===========   =============